## MILLINGTON TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION Notice of Public Hearing & Regular Board Meeting

will be held on November 13, 2023 at 6:00 P.M. at the Millington Township Office; 8553 State Street in Millington, MI 48746

A Public Hearing for Millington Township
(Draft) Ordinance to Amend the Zoning Ordinance
To Regulate Bed and Breakfast Establishments, Short-Term Rentals, and
Long-Term Rentals as Principal Uses Permitted

Electronic copy in Adobe PDF format can be downloaded from the Millington Township website: millingtontownship.com
A copy of the Rental (Draft) can be inspected at the Millington Township Office during regular business hours.

Written comments may be mailed to the Millington Township Planning Commission Secretary, Jennifer Koch at 8553 State Road (P.O. Box 247) in Millington, MI 48746